existing assets, liabilities and off-balance sheet instruments, and evaluating such impacts against the maximum potential changes in net
interest income and market value of portfolio equity that are authorized by the Board of Directors of Monadnock Community Bank.

The  Office  of Thrift  Supervision provides  us  with the  information presented  in the  following table,  which is  based  on
information provided  to  the  Office  of Thrift  Supervision by Monadnock Community Bank.  It  presents  the  change  in Monadnock
Community Bank's net portfolio value at December 31, 2008 (the latest data available), that would occur upon an immediate change in
interest rates based on Office of Thrift Supervision assumptions, but without giving effect to any steps that management might take to
counteract such change.

The following table illustrates the change in net interest income at December 31, 2008 that would occur in the event of an
immediate change in interest rates, with no effect given to any steps that management might take, within the parameters established by our
asset/liability management committee,  to counter  the effect of such interest movement.  Due to the low interest rate  environment at
December 31, 2008, the down 200 basis point scenario is not applicable.

 At December 31, 2008
Change in

Interest Rates in
Basis Points ("bp")

(Rate Shock
in Rates) Net Portfolio Value as % of PV of Assets

 $ Amount $ Change % Change NPV Ratio $ Change
 (Dollars in Thousands)

+300 bp   9,889 (442) (4)% 7.84% (4)bp
+200 bp 10,621  289  3 % 8.28% 40bp
+100 bp 10,657  326  3 % 8.21% 33bp

0 bp 10,331 -- -- % 7.88% --
-100 bp   9,382 (949) (9)% 7.11% (77)bp

The Office of Thrift Supervision uses certain assumptions in assessing the interest rate risk of savings associations. These
assumptions relate to interest rates, loan prepayment rates, deposit decay rates, and the market values of certain assets under differing
interest rate scenarios, among others.

15

As with any method of measuring interest rate  risk,  shortcomings  are inherent in the method of analysis  presented in the
foregoing table. For example, although assets and liabilities may have similar  maturities or  periods to repricing, they may react in
different degrees to changes in the market interest rates. Also, the interest rates on certain types of assets and liabilities may fluctuate in